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Lot 1 - Electronics

MM#

Item

Quantity Description

21241928

Controller

1 COMPUTAPAK GP4 110V AC CONTROLLER
Manufacturer: COMPUTAPAK

Calibrated in August 2020

Condition: Used

Model: SYSTEM 4X

Serial No.: 55838

Cert. No.: T2532

Supply: 110V AC

Dimension: 430MM x 260MM x 300MM
Weight: 6.65kg

21240776

CPU

1 SPARE PART FOR PALLETISER M/C NO. 21765 CONTROL PANEL - CPU SLC 5/03 (12K)
Manufacturer: SCHENK PROCESS UK LTD
Condition: New

Serial No. 58240224

Part No. 1747-L532

Manufacturing Date: 2017/11/09

Product of Singapore

500mA @ 5V DC

176mA @ 24DC

Temperature Code: T3C (0 degrees to 60 degrees)
Dimension: 140MM x 130MM x 40MM

Box Dimension: 170MM x 250MM x 60MM

Weight: 0.4kg

21242258

Motor Tachogenerator

2 MOTOR DC TACHOGENERATOR
Manufacturer: INFRANOR MAVILOR
CML-30 CL039.000.0009.A6
SE1907476

40W

IEC 34-1

IP 54

Voltage: 14.8V

RPM: 1000

Weight: 0.4kg

Comes with Drilling Jig, wheel, O-Belt (PU)

21240888

Heater Temperature Controller

2 Controller Temperature Ropex RES-403
Manfufacturer: Ropex

Type: RES - 403 (400V AC)

Serial no. : 703849

P/N: 740303

Manufacturing date: 11/2017

Made in Germany

Dimensions: 170mm x 140mm x 90mm

21242148

Keypad

1 Keypad Simatic OP7
Manufacturer: Siemens
Made in Germany

Operator Panel: OP 7-PP
S/N: 6AV3 607-1JC00-0AX1
Part no. 52057563

Input DC 24V / max 0.24A

Lot 2 - Gearmotors

Vendor

Qty Description

21241824

SEW- EURODRIVE, INC. USA

1 Type: DFV132S4BHG8 TEFC 3PH
S.0: 850006277.01.01.001
Manufacturing year: 2001

HP: 7.5 HP

RPM (in/out): 1430/38

Nominal frequency: 50Hz

Voltage: 240'/415Y

Current: 18.4A/ 10.6A

Brake: 24V, Torque 22.1 |b-ft, BSG Control
Maximum Ambient: 40-C

Shaft 50MM Mount T.B. 270DEG UNV
Insulation Class: F

NO HAND RELEASE ON BRAKE
Dimensions: 800MM x 200MM x 30MM
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Lot 2 - Gearmotors (Continued)

MM#

Vendor

Quantity

Description

21241817

Parsons Peebles Service LTD

2

GEARMOTOR (LAYER PUSHER)
Vendor: Parsons Peebles Service LTD
Type: R27 DRS71M4BEO05

S.0: 30.173544450.1.0001.11
Manufacturing year 2011

HP: 0.75 HP

RPM(in/out): 1380/181

Nominal frequency: 50Hz

Voltage: 230V'/400Y

Current: 2.70A/ 1.55A

Torque 29Nm

Shaft B8 250MM Mount T.B. 270DEG UNV INS. F
Dimensions: 500MM x 150MM x 240MM
Weight: 15.825kg

Age: 6 Months.

21241825

SEW- EURODRIVE, INC. USA

Type: DFT90S4BMS2 TEFC 3PH

S.0: 880221198.00.00.001

HP: 1.5 HP

Power: 0.75kW

RPM(input): 1400

Nominal frequency: 50Hz

Voltage: 240'/415Y

Current: 4.51A/ 2.6A

Brake: 230V, Torque 14.8 Ib-ft, BG1.5 Brake rectifier
Maximum Ambient: 40-C

Shaft Diameter: PIN14

35MM BORE H3 90DEG 1 FINS

Flange Diameter: S57

Cable Entry: N

Dimensions: 450MM x 250MM x 200MM

21241838

SEW- EURODRIVE, INC. USA

Type: DFT90S4BMS2 TEFC 3PH

S.0: 850298857.01.01.001

Manufacturing year: 2001

HP: 0.5 HP

RPM(in/out): 1380/68

Out Torque: 410 Ib-ft

Gear Ratio: 20.33

Nominal frequency: 50Hz

Voltage: 240'/415Y

Current: 2.1A/ 1.2A

Brake: 230V AC, Torque 1.8 Ib-ft, BG1.5 Brake rectifier
Maximum Ambient: 40-C

Shaft Diameter: 30MM

30MM BORE F INS RH MT. POS H3 180DEG 1 TORQUE ARM A SIDE . 45DEG 3PH
Mtg Position: H3

Insulation Class: F

Cable Entry: 1

Dimensions: 550MM x 300MM x 200MM

21241826

SEW- EURODRIVE, INC. USA

Type: DFT80K4BMGO05 TEFC 3PH

S.0: 850165874.99.99.002

Manufacturing year: 2002

HP: 0.75 HP

RPM(in/out): 1380/109

Nominal frequency: 50Hz

Voltage: 240'/415Y

Current: 2.9A/ 1.7A

Brake: 220V AC, Torque 1.8 Ib-ft, BG1.5 Brake rectifier
Maximum Ambient: 40-C

Shaft Diameter: 20MM

20MM BORE H1 TORQUE ARM POS. B 270 DEG NORM
Mtg Position: H3

Insulation Class: F

Cable Entry: 1

Dimensions: 500MM x 250MM x 150MM

21241832

SEW- EURODRIVE, INC. USA

Type: DFT80K4BMGO05 TEFC 3PH

S.0: 850298847.01.01.001

Manufacturing year: 2001

HP: 0.75 HP

RPM(in/out): 1380/25

Out Torque: 1290 Ib-in

Gear Ratio: 47.32

Nominal frequency: 50Hz

Voltage: 240'/415Y

Current: 2.9A/ 1.7A

Brake: 230V AC, Torque 1.8 Ib-ft, BG1.5 Brake rectifier
Maximum Ambient: 40-C

Shaft Diameter: 25MM

25MM SHAFT 180DEG NORMAL SHAFT POSITION B
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Lot 2 - Gearmotors (Continued)

MM#

Vendor

Quantity

Description

21241835

SEW- EURODRIVE, INC. USA

1

Type: DFT71D4  TEFC 3PH

S.0: 850298856.01.01.001
Manufacturing year: 2001

HP: 0.5 HP

RPM (in/out): 1380/68

Out Torque: 410 Ib-in

Gear Ratio: 20.33

Gear S.F.:1.15

Nominal frequency: 50Hz

Voltage: 240'/415Y

Current: 2.1A/ 1.2A

Brake: 230V AC, BG1.5 Brake rectifier
Maximum Ambient: 40-C

Shaft Diameter: 30MM

30MM BORE 180DEG 1 TORQUE ARM A
Mtg Position: H3

Insulation Class: F

Dimensions: 400MM x 250MM x 200MM
Mtg Position: B8B

Insulation Class: F

Dimensions: 500MM x 250MM x 200MM

21241833

SEW- EURODRIVE, INC. USA

Type: S57DT71C4BMG05

S.0: 850298851.01.01.001

HP: 0.33 HP

RPM (in/out): 1380/16

Out Torque: 1300 Ib-in

Gear Ratio: 84

Gear S.F.: 1.0

Nominal frequency: 50Hz

Voltage: 240'/415Y

Current: 1.35A/ 0.78A

Brake: 230V AC, BG1.5 Brake rectifier
Maximum Ambient: 60-C

Shaft Diameter: 30MM

25MM SHAFT 180DEG NORMAL SHAFT POSITION B
Mtg Position: V5B

Insulation Class: F

Dimensions: 460MM x 250MM x 150MM

21241834

SEW- EURODRIVE, INC. USA

Type: DFT71D4  TEFC 3PH

S.0: 850298856.01.01.001
Manufacturing year: 2001

HP: 0.5 HP

RPM (in/out): 1380/68

Out Torque: 410 Ib-in

Gear Ratio: 20.33

Gear S.F.: 1.15

Nominal frequency: 50Hz

Voltage: 240'/415Y

Current: 2.1A/ 1.2A

Brake: 230V AC, BG1.5 Brake rectifier
Maximum Ambient: 40-C

Shaft Diameter: 30MM

30MM BORE 180DEG 1 TORQUE ARM A
Mtg Position: H3

Insulation Class: F

Dimensions: 400MM x 250MM x 200MM
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Lot 3 - Motors and Gearboxes

MM Vendor Qty Description
22099381 SEW- EURODRIVE, INC. USA 1 Motor
Serial number 30.1951862401.0001.14
Manufacturing year 2014
Speed [r/min] 1435/110
Total ratio [i] 13.08
Ma max [Nm] 165
Output torque [Nm] 65
Service factor SEW-FB 2,50
Mounting position M1B
Connection type 016
I1SO code CLP 220
Lubricant type Miner.Oil
Lubricant volume [I] 0,50
Motor power [kW] 0.75
Motor frequency [Hz] 50
Cyclic duration factor S1-S10 S1
Motor voltage [V] / conn. type 400 star
Rated current [A] 1,68
cos phi 0,79
Thermal cl.[°C)/Enclosure[IP] 130(B) / 54
International efficiency class IE2
Efficiency (100% Pn) [%] 81,0
Design specification 001
Ambient temperature min. [°C] -20
Ambient temperature max. [°C] 40
Brake voltage [V]/-torque [Nm] 230 AC/10
Brake rectifier nameplate BGE1.5SR
Nameplate English
Weight 30.00 kg
Dimension 560mm x 250mm x 210
21240970 SEW- EURODRIVE, INC. USA 1 Motor

Serial number

Manufacturing year

Speed [r/min]

Total ratio [i]

Ma max [Nm]

Output torque [Nm]

Service factor SEW-FB
Mounting position
Connection type

ISO code

Lubricant type

Lubricant volume [l]

Motor power [kW]

Motor frequency [Hz]

Cyclic duration factor S1-S10
Motor voltage [V] / conn. type
Rated current [A]

cos phi

Thermal cl.[°C)/Enclosure[IP]
International efficiency class
Efficiency (100% Pn) [%)]
Design specification

Ambient temperature min. [°C]
Ambient temperature max. [°C]
Brake voltage [V]/-torque [Nm]
Brake rectifier nameplate
Nameplate (sets per unit)
Nameplate

Part number 1st nameplate
Weight

Dimension

30.1768009701.0001.12
2012
1435/23
63,30

400

315

1,25

M5A

1

CLP 220
Miner.Oil
1,60

0.75

50

S1
230/400 delta/star
2,90/1,68
0,79
130(B) / 54
IE2

81,0

1

-20

40

230 AC/10

BG1.5

1 set of nameplates

English / Laser stainless steel
1885782

34.00 kg

600mm x 230mm x 200mm
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Lot 3 - Motors and Gearboxes (Continued)

MM Vendor Qty Description
21240963 SEW- EURODRIVE, INC. USA 1 Brand New Motor
Serial number 30.7162676101.0001.14
Manufacturing year 2014
Speed [r/min] 1360/77
Total ratio [i] 17,62
Ma max [Nm] 110
Output torque [Nm] 60
Service factor SEW-FB 1,85
Mounting position M1B
Connection type 1
I1SO code CLP 680
Lubricant type Miner.Oil
Lubricant volume [I] 0,40
Motor power [kW] 0.55
Motor frequency [Hz] 50
Cyclic duration factor S1-S10 S1
Motor voltage [V] / conn. type 230/400 delta/star
Rated current [A] 2,70/1,55
cos phi 0,72
Thermal cl.[°C)/Enclosure[IP] 130(B) / 54
Efficiency (100% Pn) [%] 70,6
Design specification 1
Ambient temperature min. [°C] -20
Ambient temperature max. [°C] 40
Brake voltage [V]/-torque [Nm] 230 AC/10
Brake rectifier nameplate BGE1.5
Nameplate English
Weight 23.00 kg
Dimension 470mm x 160mm x 260mm
21240964 SEW- EURODRIVE, INC. USA 1 Motor

Serial number

Manufacturing year

Speed [r/min]

Total ratio [i]

Ma max [Nm]

Output torque [Nm]

Service factor SEW-FB
Mounting position
Connection type

I1SO code

Lubricant type

Lubricant volume [I]

Motor power [kW]

Motor frequency [Hz]

Cyclic duration factor S1-S10
Motor voltage [V] / conn. type
Rated current [A]

cos phi

Thermal cl.[°C)/Enclosure[IP]
International efficiency class
Efficiency (100% Pn) [%]
Design specification

Ambient temperature min. [°C]
Ambient temperature max. [°C]
Brake voltage [V]/-torque [Nm]
Brake rectifier nameplate
Nameplate (sets per unit)
Nameplate

Part number 1st nameplate
Weight

Dimension

30.1733389901.0001.11
2011

1435/101

14,24

110

63

1,75

M1B

1

CLP 680

Miner.Oil

0,40

0.75

50

S1

230/400 delta/star
2,90/1,68

0,79

130(B) / 54

IE2

81,0

1

-20

40

230 AC/10
BGE1.5SR

1 set of nameplates
English / Laser stainless steel
1885782

27.00 kg

500mm x 220mm x 200mm
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Lot 3 - Motors and Gearboxes (Continued)

MM Vendor Qty Description
21240969 SEW- EURODRIVE, INC. USA 1 Motor

Serial number 30.1781516701.0001.12
Manufacturing year 2012
Speed [r/min] 1435/133
Total ratio [i] 10,80
Ma max [Nm] 109
Output torque [Nm] 48
Service factor SEW-FB 2,30
Mounting position M1A
Connection type 1
I1SO code CLP 680
Lubricant type Miner.Oil
Lubricant volume [I] 0,40
Motor power [kW] 0.75
Motor frequency [Hz] 50
Cyclic duration factor S1-S10 S1
Motor voltage [V] / conn. type 230/400 delta/star
Rated current [A] 2,90/1,68
cos phi 0,79
Thermal cl.[°C)/Enclosure[IP] 130(B) / 54
International efficiency class IE2
Efficiency (100% Pn) [%] 81,0
Design specification 1
Ambient temperature min. [°C] -20
Ambient temperature max. [°C] 40
Brake voltage [V]/-torque [Nm] 230 AC/10

Brake rectifier nameplate
Nameplate (sets per unit)
Nameplate

BGE1.5
1 set of nameplates
English / Laser stainless steel

Part number 1st nameplate 1885782

Weight 26.00 kg

Dimension 200mm x 230mm x 200mm
21241658 SEW- EURODRIVE, INC. USA 1 Motor Gear

Catalog designation DFT90S4BMG2

Serial number 850238069.09.09.001

Manufacturing year 2001

Mounting position M4

Shaft diameter PIN14

Flange diameter S57

Terminal box position 90

Cable entry at terminal box X

Motor power 15

Motor voltage 240'/415Y

Frequency 50

Wiring diagram DT13

Rated current 4.51/2.6

KVA Code F

Thermal class F

Brake rectifier BG1.5

Brake voltage 220AC

Other Special Volt/Freq. CB@90, CE X

Weight on request

Dimension 380mm x 300mm x 200mm
21241010 SEW- EURODRIVE, INC. USA 1 Motor Gear

Serial number W797364

Mounting position H1A

Motor power (KW) 0.75

Motor voltage 230'/400Y

Frequency 50

RPM 20

Ratio 69.35

Rated current 3.7/21

Insulation Class B

Brake Torque (Nm) 10

Brake voltage 230

Weight on request

Dimension 380mm x 300mm x 200mm
21241009 SEW- EURODRIVE, INC. USA 1 Motor Gear

Serial number W797365

Mounting position B3B

Motor power (KW) 1.5

Motor voltage 230'/400Y

Frequency 50

RPM 138

Ratio 15.85

Rated current 6.2/3.55

Insulation Class B

Brake Torque (Nm) 20

Brake voltage 230

Weight on request

Dimension 570mm x 270mm x 220mm
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Lot 3 - Motors and Gearboxes (Continued)

MM Vendor Qty Description
21241008 SEW- EURODRIVE, INC. USA 1 Motor Gear
Serial number W797366
Mounting position B8B
Motor power (KW) 1.1
Motor voltage 230'/400Y
Frequency 50
RPM 88
Ratio 15.85
Rated current 4.9/2.8
Insulation Class B
Brake Torque (Nm) 20
Brake voltage 230
Weight on request
Dimension 380mm x 300mm x 200mm
21242153 SEW- EURODRIVE, INC. USA 1 Motor Gearbox
Serial number 30.0126090101.0001.04.01
Manufacturing year 2001
Input speed [r/min] 280-1
Output speed [r/min] 89.0 - 446.0
Total ratio [i] 3,14
Output torque [Nm] 32
Service factor SEW-FB 2,00
Mounting position M2
I1SO code CLP 220
Lubricant volume [I] 0,80
Motor power [kW] 0.3/1.5
Motor frequency [Hz] 50
Cyclic duration factor S1-S10 S1
Multi range-voltage 50Hz [V] 380-500
Multi range-voltage 60Hz [V] 380-500
MM rated main current [A] 3,50
Thermal class/Enclosure[IP] F /54
protection type 0/0
Ambient temperature motor [°C] -25 BIS +40
Brake type+size BMG2
Brake voltage [V]/-torque [Nm] 230 AC/20
Multi range-voltage brake [V] 230 AC
Brake rectifier nameplate None
Weight 35.00 kg
Dimension 530mm x 330mm x 200mm
21239339 Seipee 2 Motor (Gearbox + Vari Speed)
Made in Italy
Serial number MOT. 3 No. E 10/19AZ 90L A/4
Mounting position B8B
Motor power (KW) 1.5
Motor voltage 240'/415Y
Frequency 50
RPM 1420
Ratio 15.85
Rated current 6.3/3.65
Insulation Class F
Brake Torque (Nm) (AC4) 20 Nm
Brake voltage 415
Weight 15kg
Dimension 750mm x 230mm x 250mm
21240833 Varvel 2 Gearbox
Type FRC220/B7
Serial number B09049700168
Lubricated for life
Gears only
Weight 11.74kg
Dimension 240mm x 200mm x 170mm
14
Lot 4 - Pneumatics
MM Item Qty Description
21240746 Air Cylinders 2 Cylinder Air - spare part for slipsheet dispenser
Manufacturer: Simon Richard
Part No. SCM063
Max working pressure: 10 bar
Dimension: 1050mm (length) x 177mm
21240737 Air Cylinder 1 Cylinder Air - spare part for slipsheet dispenser
P130/S/20
Dimension: 1450mm (length) x 40mm
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Lot 4 - Pneumatics (Continued)

Item

Qty

Description

21241977

Motor C/W Vacuum Pump

Dry running vacuum pump (NEW)
Manufacturer: Gardner Denver
2006/42/EC

Series: V-VTN-41 (01)
1,50S1A3MG

Serial no. SC10349178002

Part no. 1028510113

Power: 1.5KW

Voltage: 440V

RPM: 1370

Dimension: 580mm x 300mm x 750mm

21240746

Pneumatic Actuator

Manufacturer: Actrea

ASR 500

Pressure Max: 150psi/10 bar
Dimension: 400mm x 180mm x 200mm
Weight: 16.78kg

Lot 5 - Printing ltems

Item

Qty

Description

21242234

Ink Jets

Boxes

5009 BLACK INK - MARKEM IMAJE LTD

3 boxes of INK for MARKEM 5000 series printers. The boxes come with 6 packs of 5009 Black Ink each.
Condition: New

Description: 5009 Black

Serial No.: US19370122, US19500067, US19390020

Part No.: 8028210

Expiry Date: Sept/2024

Box dimension: 320MM x 185MM x 215MM

Volume per pack: 1000 CM"3

21242239

REFURBISHED Print Head

MARKEM 5200 PRINTHEAD EXCHANGE

P/n: 0828766

Model No:

ENR0829033 (GS20330078)

ENR0825200

ENR0825400

The print head can only be used with the above models together.
Dimension: 140MMx 130MM x 105MM

Weight: 2.2kg

Lot 6 - Rollers

Item

Qty

Description

21242021

Roller

Dimension: 130mm (diameter) x 550mm

21240782

Roller drive with bearings

METTLER TOLEDO LTD
SPARE PART FOR GARVENS V040 CHECK WEIGHER SER. NO. 19978 - DRIVE ROLLER
COMPLETE ASSEMBLY WITH BEARINGS BALANCED M000048-BV3 PART N Part no. 24200764

21240832

Roller Driven

11

Part no. 078366906
Dimension: 100mm (diameter) x 140mm

21241287

Roller prestretch

ITW MIMA SERVICES

SPARE FOR OCTOPUS 2100 BTS -PRE-STRETCH ROLLER
Part no. 01815800

Dimension : 40mm (diameter) x 600mm

21241701

Roller Assembly

Live Layer Forming

Manufacturer: MOLLERS NORTH AMERIA INC

LAYER FORMING LIVE ROLLER ASSEMBLY (BELT DRIVE) FOR PFS RIGHT ANGLE 950-01-320-4-003 ON LFLR CONV
Dimension: 80mm (diameter) x 1550mm

21241288

Roller prestretch

ITW MIMA SERVICES

SPARE FOR OCTOPUS 2100 BTS -PRE-STRETCH ROLLE
Part no. 104043

Diameter: 80mm. Length: 679mm

17

SELLER DOES NOT BIND ITSELF TO AWARD A SALES AGREEMENT TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER. GOODS BEING OFFERED FOR SALE MAY NOT NECESSARILY BE AWARDED FOR SALE AFTER THE SUBSEQUENT
ANALYSIS OF BIDS. SELLER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO WITHDRAW ANY ITEM FROM THE LOT ON OFFER.

IRG-20-145

SED 17580-17585
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